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cnd wastewater

A measure of
Plas-Tanks' success
is its amount of
repeat business.
The combination
of a modern
manufachunng
facility, opened in
late 1995 and a staff
of highly trained
engineers and
technical specialists
dedicated to solving
customer problems
has guaranteed
the company’'s
continued growth.

PRECISION DESIGN,

THE PLAS-TANKS’ PROMISE OF QUALITY

Maost companies intend to maoke a quality product but fadl to assure it, becoming sidetracked
and focusing instead on profiis, service or procduct development.

We focus on one thing - conformance to customer requirements. In fact, Plas-Tanks' definition of
qutlity is: Conformance to Requirements. Think about it.

If you tell someone exoctly what you woni and they deliver, didn't you get the quality you
expected at the agreed price?

Plers-Tambks does more:
s We warrant your product for three
full years from the date of completion.

= We subject our quality monagement system
to internal cudit and to external assessment

= We impose stomdards upon our row against international standeards on a regular basis.
material suppliers who submit fest = We have our system certified to ISO 9001
results or certifications of complicnce. every three years,

Plas-Tamks' people understond that quality is not a sometimes thing nor something that
just herppens: it is the result of careful plonning, diligent efforts and attention to detedl.

I'm proud of our accomplishments in the quality areno and invite you to send us your
requiremnents cnd requests for quote. You will not be disappointed.
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WITH TESTED QUALITY

THE REINFORCED PLASTIC ADVANTAGES
OFFER UNLIMITED FLEXIBILITY

FILAMENT WINDING
Praecie consinuction in
muliiple sizes are easily
executed with our filernent
wound technology.

CONTACT MOLDING
Resins cmd reinforcerments
are corefully selected to
a=sure the moxirmim service
life at the least possible oost.

Plasto-Therm® is g thermal

INSPECTION

Inspections are performed
throughout the fabrication
process o ensure that every
Plas-Tanks' tank meets the
custamer's quality stomdords.




Plas-Tanks
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QUALITY CONSTR

sloped botiorm for easy dainags.

Indegpd fiat fop. dished boltom
Uniized RTP tomik descmed for
above ground suspenskon atop
an optional 4-legged boss or FRP
around the entire circumierance skirt.

with 3 or mare Jegs for tie down.

Horzontal tank. with dished-ands. Rectomoulcr Tomks, An RTP Duct work, hoods and siocks
RTF tonk {or mstallotion eithar stuchrally-reinforced fank with averllable i a wide verlety of
above grade on soddles or below low bosed droinage and open types and sizes. Designed o
grade top crvailable with o bolt-on- oparaticns nvolving the

ConeET. handing of corrosive humses,




TION & FLEXIBILITY

EATA

is offered. A translucent
liquid level indicator strip,

two-pound density is
available in multiples of
one inch layers to meet

Ladder and Safety heat loss requirements.

Coage

Bolt-on covers cre optional
) for all open-top tanks.
Exterior protective
coatings are available in
a wide range of custom
colors. For tanks with an
exterior color coating o
clecr PVC sight glass is
available.

W Vent Clecr Sight Glass




WHAT MAKES THE DIFFERENCE?
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a 5 6 7 8 9
» 4+ 37egal 1550bs 587 gal 198 Ibs B46gal 2931bs  1151gal 354kbs  1503gal 435bs 1902 gal 591 IS e
i 5 470 174 734 250 1057 385 1439 a42 1879 497 2378 669 _
6 564 206 B8t 286 1268 426 1726 464 2255 559 2854 747 il
| es8 g7 1028 313 1480 467 2014 511 2631 613 3330 818
B s 752 2 174 353 1892 520 2302 558 3006 667 3806 889 |
N 9 se 308 1921 380 1904 570 2589 635 82 752 4282 1005
¥ 10 s a7 1468 407 2116 61 2877 662 3758 860 4756 1076
1 1033 337 1615 434 2azs 652 165 729 4134 914 5234 1147
12° 1128 358 1762 507 2540 715 3453 776 4510 999 5710 1218
13° 1223 380 1909 534 2752 756 ara0  9n 4886 1053 6186 1334
14 1316 405 2058 561 2084 797 a028 958 5262 107 6662 1405
15 1410 4290 2203 507 3176 838 4316 1005 161 7138 1476
16" 1504 455 2350 633 3388 898 4603 1081 6014 1246 7614 1547
17 1598 482 2497 671 3600 939 4891 1128 6390 1300 8020 1882
18° 1682 51 2644 TN 3812 980 5179 175 6766 1354 8566 1753
19° 1786 542 271 754 4024 1021 5467 1222 7142 1408 9042 1824
200 1880 575 2037 799 4236 1084 5754 1300 7518 1494 9518 1895

The capadities and weighis listed were calculated based on tonks locoted indoors in setsmic
zone 1 with the fluid being stored or processed having a spedific gravity of 1.

The sizes listed are the most common configurations available - Plas-Tanks will fobricate cny
size required, via field fabrication or field assembily of shop-built sections. as appropriate.

Tanks are available in sizes ranging from 1° to 15° ciometer shop fabricated and 16 to 35°
diameter shop fabricated and field assembled. Tanks lerger them 35 dicmeter cre fabricated

For capacities and weights not listed contact your local Plas-Temks representetive or call one
of our factory sales engineers.

Note: Becouse of DOT regulations 15 dicmeter tanks cannot be shipped to some creas.

Plas-Tanks

INDUSTRIES, INC.




HORIZONTAL

H BOTTOM TANK

SHELL HEIGHT
10°
4 2349 gal 680Ibs
5 2936 773
8 | 3523 B6E
7 4110 957
8 4508 1048
8" 5286 1258
10° 5874 1349
1 G462 1440
12 7050 1561
13 7638 1652
14" | B226 1743
15" | 8814 1834
16° | 9402 1965
17" | 9990 2056
18" | 10578 2147
19° | 11166 2238
20° | 11754 2350
21" | 12342 2450
22" | 12930 2541
23" | 13518 2632
24" 14106 2854
25" 14694 3045
26" 15282 33s
27 15870 3257
28" 16458 3348
29° 17046 3439
30 17634 3530
DI S
TANK :
DIAMETER 4
CAPACITY | 37GAL
TANK :
DIAMETER 4
CAPACITY 75 GAL.

1"
2842 gal 877 Ibs

3552 1016
4263 1134
4973 1207
5684 1305
6394 14560
7105 1569
TE16 1678
B526 1776
9237 1831
a947 2040
10658 2148
11368 2248
12079 2401
12789 2910
13500 2619
14210 2719
14821 2874
15631 2963
16342 3092
17052 1
17763 3345
18473 3485
19184 3578
198583 3663
20605 387
21315 3964

5 6

TAGAL. 127 GAL. 203 GAL. 308 GAL 430 GAL 604 GAL. 813 GAL. 1026 GAL. 1350 GAL. 1650 GAL. 2020 GAL.

5 6

146 GAL. 254 GAL. 406 GAL. 616 GAL 878 GAL

12
33683 gal

5074
5919
6765
7610

93m
10147
10992
11838
12683
13529
14375
15220
16066
18911
17757
18602
19448
20293
21139
21984

23675
24521

7

898 Ibs

1218
1316
1520
1605
1691
1787
1992
2077
2162
2258
24564
2545
2634
2726
2435
3021
3106
3201
3407

4061
4170

8

13
3971 gal

9’

4964
5957

10921
11914
12907
13900
14883
15885
16878
17871
18864
19857
20850
21843
22836

24822
25815

925 bs

13

1256
1355
1567
1653
1742
1841
2052
2139
2227
2326
2538
2625
2713
2810

anz
3199

3810

4071
4183
4295

14
4606 gal
5758
8910

2214

10366
ns518
12670
13822
14974
16126
17278
18430
19582
20734
21886
23038

955 Ibs
1167
1286
1388
1617
1706
1798
1800
2118
2207
2288
2400
2618
2708
2800
2800
3120
a2
3301
3403
3821
3816

42m
4317
4432

15

5287 gal 987 bs

6609

N

8253

10575
11897
13218
14541
15863
17185
18507
19829
21161
22473
23795
25117
26430
27761

INTET
33049
3437

Jrons
38337

1207

2190

2801
2895
2888
3226
321
3413
3519
3744

4186

AdE4

CAPACITY ADDER

10°

11’

12

DISH CAPACITY

7

8

9’

10°

1

12°

13’ 14 15
A DDER
13’ 14 15

1208 GAL. 1626 GAL. 2052 GAL. 2700 GAL. 3380 GAL. 4040 GAL.



WHAT MAKES THE DIFFERENCE?

PLAS-TANKS MAKES
- THE DIFFERENCE

-
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New 27,000 sq. ft. facility is said to be the most modern in North America.

As one of the leading fabricators of Reinforced Thermosetting Plastic
Products we recognized our need to grow. This new facility will allow us
to meet the continuous growth in the RTP markets into the next century.

The modern facility, commitment to our customers cnd quality implemen-
tation through ISO 9001 certification will ensure our continued success.

Chemical Process,
Pump & Systems
Specialists

KGO Group Ltd.

www.kgogroup.com

1200 Speers Rd., Unit 52, Oakville, Ontario L6L 2X4, Canada
Tel: 905.847.1544 | Fax: 905.847.1699




PLAS-TANKS FRP PARAMETERS

METRIC
DIAMETER DIAMETER
Hs:IIEII:ILT 1.22 m (4') 1.52 m (5') 1.83 m (6') 2.13m(7') 2.44m (8') 2.74 m (9') HsEl-IIf-iII.-IL'I' 3.05 m (10') 3.35m (11') 3.66 m (12') 3.96 m (13') 4.27 m (14') 4.57 m (15')

L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg L kg

1.22 m (4') 1,423 70 2,222 90 3,202 133 4,357 161 5,689 197 7,200 268 1.22 m (4') 8,892 308 10,758 398 12,806 407 15,032 420 17,436 433 20,013 448

1.52 m (5') 1,779 79 2,778 117 4,001 175 5,447 200 7,113 225 9,002 303 1.52m(5") | 11,114 351 13,446 461 16,005 498 18,791 513 21,796 529 25,018 547

1.83 m (6') 2,135 93 3,335 130 4,800 193 6,534 210 8,536 254 10,804 339 1.83m(6') | 13,336 393 16,137 514 19,207 553 22,550 570 26,157 588 30,022 608

2.13m(7') 2,491 98 3,891 142 5,602 212 7,624 232 9,959 278 12,605 371 2.13m(7') | 15,558 434 18,825 547 22,406 597 26,309 615 30,518 634 35,026 656

2.44m (8') 2,847 103 4,444 160 6,405 240 8,714 253 11,379 303 14,407 403 244m(8') | 17,784 475 21,516 592 25,608 689 30,068 711 34,879 688 40,031 758

2.74m (9') 3,202 139 5,001 172 7,207 259 9,800 288 12,802 341 16,209 456 2.74m (9') | 20,010 571 24,204 662 28,807 728 33,826 750 39,240 774 45,035 800

3.05m (10') | 3,554 144 5,557 185 8,010 277 10,891 309 14,226 390 18,011 488 3.05 m (10') | 22,235 612 26,895 712 32,009 767 37,582 790 43,600 816 50,039 843

3.35m(11') | 3,910 153 6,113 197 8,812 296 11,981 331 15,649 415 19,813 520 3.35m (11') | 24,461 653 29,587 761 35,208 811 41,340 835 47,961 862 55,044 891

3.66 m (12') | 4,270 163 6,670 230 9,615 324 13,071 352 17,072 453 21,615 552 3.66 m (12') | 26,687 708 32,274 806 38,411 904 45,099 931 52,322 961 60,048 993
3.96 m (13') | 4,630 172 7,226 242 10,417 343 14,157 413 18,496 478 23,417 605 3.96 m (13') | 28,913 749 34,966 876 41,609 942 48,858 970 56,683 | 1,001 | 65,052 | 1,035
4.27 m (14") | 4,982 184 7,783 254 11,220 362 15,248 435 19,919 502 25,218 637 4.27 m (14') | 31,139 791 37,653 925 44,812 981 52,617 | 1,010 | 61,044 | 1,042 | 70,057 | 1,076
4.57 m (15") | 5,337 195 8,339 271 12,022 380 16,338 456 21,342 527 27,020 670 4.57 m (15") | 33,365 832 40,345 975 48,010 | 1,024 | 56,376 | 1,055 | 65,404 | 1,089 | 75,061 | 1,126
4.88 m (16') | 5,693 206 8,896 287 12,825 407 17,424 490 22,765 565 28,822 702 4.88 m (16') | 35,590 891 43,033 | 1,020 | 51,213 | 1,118 | 60,131 | 1,151 | 69,765 | 1,188 | 80,065 | 1,228
5.18 m (17') | 6,049 219 9,452 304 13,627 426 18,514 512 24,189 590 30,624 763 5.18 m (17') | 37,816 933 45,724 | 1,089 | 54,415 | 1,156 | 63,890 | 1,191 | 74,126 | 1,229 | 85,070 | 1,271
5.49m (18') | 6,405 232 10,009 323 14,430 445 19,605 533 25,612 614 32,426 795 5.49 m (18') | 40,042 974 48,412 | 1,139 | 57,614 | 1,195 | 67,649 | 1,231 | 78,487 | 1,270 | 90,074 | 1,313
5.79m (19') | 6,761 246 10,565 342 15,232 463 20,695 554 27,035 639 34,228 827 5.79m(19') | 42,268 | 1,015 | 51,103 | 1,188 | 60,816 | 1,237 | 71,408 | 1,275 | 82,847 | 1,315 | 95,078 | 1,360
6.09m (20') | 7,117 261 11,118 362 16,035 492 21,781 590 28,459 678 36,030 860 6.09 m (20') | 44,494 | 1,070 | 53,791 | 1,233 | 64,015 | 1,331 | 75,167 | 1,371 | 87,208 | 1,415 | 100,082 | 1,463
6.40 m (21') | 46,720 | 1,111 | 56,482 | 1,304 | 67,218 | 1,370 | 78,926 | 1,412 | 91,569 | 1,457 ] 105,087 1,506
VERTICAL TANK DISH BOTTOM CAPACITY ADDER 6.71m(22') | 48945 | 1,153 | 59,170 | 1,353 | 70,416 | 1,409 | 82,685 | 1,451 | 95,930 | 1,497 ] 110,091 1,548
TANK 1.22m | 1.52m | 1.83m | 2.13m | 244m | 2.74m | 3.05m | 3.35m | 3.66m | 3.96 m | 4.27m | 457 m 7.01m(23') | 51,171 | 1,194 | 61,861 | 1,403 | 73,619 | 1,452 | 86,444 | 1,495 | 100,291| 1,544 ] 115,095 1,596
DIAMETER (4") (5") (6") (7") (8") (9") (10" (11" (12") (13") (14") (15") 7.32m(24') | 53,397 | 1,340 | 64,549 | 1,447 | 76,817 | 1,545 | 90,203 | 1,592 |104,651| 1,642 | 120,100 1,698
CAPACITY (L) 82 161 280 448 679 968 1,332 1,792 2,262 2,976 3,726 4,453 7.62 m (25') | 55,623 | 1,381 | 67,240 | 1,517 | 80,020 | 1,628 | 93,961 | 1,677 |109,012| 1,731 | 125,104 1,790
7.92m(26') | 57,849 | 1,422 | 69,928 | 1,585 | 83,218 | 1,678 | 97,720 | 1,728 |113,373| 1,784 ] 130,108 | 1,844
HORIZONTAL TANK DISH CAPS CAPACITY ADDER 8.23 m(27') | 60,074 | 1,477 | 72,619 | 1,623 | 86,421 | 1,727 |101,479| 1,779 |117,734| 1,836 | 135,113 | 1,899
TANK 1.22m | 1.52m | 1.83m | 2.13m | 2.44m | 2.74m | 3.05m | 3.35m | 3.66m | 3.96 m | 4.27m | 457 m 8.53m(28') | 62,300 | 1,519 | 75,303 | 1,662 | 89,620 | 1,793 | 105,238 | 1,847 |122,095| 1,906 | 140,117| 1,970
DIAMETER (4") (5") (6") (7") (8") (9") (10" (11" (12") (13") (14") (15") 8.84m (29') | 64,526 | 1,560 | 77,998 | 1,759 | 92,822 | 1,842 |108,997| 1,897 |126,455| 1,958 | 145,121 | 2,025
CAPACITY (L) 165 322 560 895 1,358 1,936 2,663 3,585 4,524 5,952 7,452 8,907 9.14m (30') | 66,752 | 1,601 | 80,686 [ 1,798 | 96,024 | 1,891 |112,756| 1,948 | 130,816| 2,010 | 150,126| 2,079

CUSTOMER NOTES:




